

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5061 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018

=====

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER

Versus

RAMESHCHANDRA BABUBHAI NAGARSHETH

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL G NANAVATI(2578) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 09/01/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER)

Let the matter receive consideration by other
Hon'ble Bench where one of us (Hon'ble Mr.
Justice K.M.Thaker) is not a member.

(K.M.THAKER, J)

(B.N. KARIA, J)

saj