

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5061 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5061 of 2018

=====

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER

Versus

RAMESHCHANDRA BABUBHAI NAGARSHETH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL G NANAVATI(2578) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 08/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Thrice the Board has been called out. Learned advocate for the appellant is not present. Neither any request for pass over nor adjournment is prayed for.

List the matter on 10.10.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

RAVI P. PATEL