

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5061 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5061 of 2018

=====

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER

Versus

RAMESHCHANDRA BABUBHAI NAGARSHETH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL G NANAVATI(2578) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D.

KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

In view of the sick note of learned advocate Mr.Dhaval
G. Nanavati appearing for the appellant, stand over to
27.04.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA